## 502757980 04/08/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2804576

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ļ	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		N	lame			Execution Date	
BRANDON MIERA						12/12/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	MILNE	MILNER DISTRIBUTION ALLIANCE, INC.					
Street Address:	738 SY	738 SYNTHES AVENUE					
City:	MONU	MONUMENT					
State/Country:	COLOF	COLORADO					
Postal Code:	80132						
Property Type			Number				
Property Type			Number 76452				
Property Type Application Number:		294764		_			
		294764					
		294764					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΟΑΤΑ	(206)3	452 59-7198				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΟΑΤΑ	(206)3	452	Insuc	cessfu	l, it will be sent vi	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA De sent to	(206)3 • the e-	452 59-7198	Insuc	cessfu	l, it will be sent vi	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to	(206)33 <b>5 the e-</b> kseddid PERKI	452 59-7198 - <i>mail address first; if that is u</i> qui@perkinscoie.com NS COIE LLP	unsuc	cessfu	l, it will be sent vi	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to	(206)33 5 <b>the e-</b> kseddid PERKI P.O. B	452 59-7198 - <i>mail address first; if that is u</i> qui@perkinscoie.com NS COIE LLP OX 1247	Insuc	cessfu	l, it will be sent vi	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to	(206)33 5 <b>the e-</b> kseddid PERKI P.O. B	452 59-7198 - <i>mail address first; if that is u</i> qui@perkinscoie.com NS COIE LLP	insuc	cessfu	l, it will be sent vi	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to	(206)3 5 <i>the e-</i> kseddia PERKI P.O. B SEATT	452 59-7198 - <i>mail address first; if that is u</i> qui@perkinscoie.com NS COIE LLP OX 1247	insuc	cessfu	l, it will be sent v	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to	(206)3 <b>5</b> the e- kseddid PERKI P.O. B <sup>4</sup> SEATT {	452 59-7198 <i>-mail address first; if that is u</i> qui@perkinscoie.com NS COIE LLP OX 1247 FLE, WASHINGTON 98111	insuc	cessfu	l, it will be sent vi	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to	(206)3 <i>the e-</i> kseddid PERKI P.O. B SEATT { k k k k k k k k k k k k k	452 59-7198 <i>-mail address first; if that is u</i> qui@perkinscoie.com NS COIE LLP OX 1247 FLE, WASHINGTON 98111 39094-8006.US00	insuc	cessfu	l, it will be sent vi	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to	(206)33 <b>5 the e-</b> kseddid PERKI P.O. B SEATT { } /	452 59-7198 <i>-mail address first; if that is u</i> qui@perkinscoie.com NS COIE LLP OX 1247 FLE, WASHINGTON 98111 39094-8006.US00 KSEDDIQUI		cessfu	l, it will be sent vi	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to	(206)33 <b>5 the e-</b> kseddid PERKI P.O. B SEATT { } /	452 59-7198 <i>-mail address first; if that is u</i> qui@perkinscoie.com NS COIE LLP OX 1247 FLE, WASHINGTON 98111 39094-8006.US00 KSEDDIQUI		cessfu	l, it will be sent v	

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by Brandon Miera of Colorado Springs, CO (the "Assignor"). The Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Design Patent Application of the United States entitled "TEMPLE ARM EAR PIECE FOR EYEWEAR" (the "Application"), filed on 29/476,452, and assigned U.S. Design Patent Application No. Dec. 13, 2013 which can be identified by attorney docket number 089094-8006.US00. The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application when known,

Milner Distribution Alliance, Inc., having its principal place of business at 738 Synthes Avenue, PO Box 3110, Monument, CO 80132 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that Assignor owns the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights: conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date:  $\frac{\frac{12}{12}}{13}$  Signature:  $\frac{12}{13}$  Brandon Miera

LEGAL28702303.1

**RECORDED: 04/08/2014** 

Attorney Docket No.: 089094-8006.US00

## PATENT REEL: 032625 FRAME: 0196

1